COGNEX®
Checker® 4G™
Quick Start Guide
For Software Version 4.1
2 Checker 4G Quick Start Guide Checker 4G Quick Start Guide  3
Table of Contents
Table of Contents  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 3
Checker 4G Accessories .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 4

Specifications and Precautions .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  52
4 Checker 4G Quick Start Guide Checker 4G Quick Start Guide  5
Checker 4G Accessories
Power and I/O Cable
(CKR-4G-CBL-001)
Illumination Modules (CKR-xxxL-00)
Red (CKR-RDRL-00), green (CKR-
GNRL-00), IR (CKR-IRRL-00), or UV
(CKR-UVRL-00) lighting .
Encoder-Compatible Power
and I/O Cable
(CKR-4G-CBL-001)
M12 Straight Ethernet Cable
2m cable = CCB-84901-1002-02
5m cable = CCB-84901-1003-05
10m cable = CCB-84901-1004-10
15m cable = CCB-84901-1005-15
30m cable = CCB-84901-1006-30
I/O Extender (CKR-200-
CBL-EXT)
Power and I/O extension cable
(5m) .
Right-Angle Ethernet Cable
5m cable = CCB-84901-6001-05
10m cable = CCB-84901-6002-10
15m cable = CCB-84901-6003-15
30m cable = CCB-84901-6004-30
Right-Angle Cable (CKR-
4G-CBL-RT-002)
Power and I/O extension cable
with low-profile right-angle